## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth - Police Department**

Mike Ceynowa, Chief of Police 2030 North Arlington Avenue • Duluth, Minnesota 55811 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact: Public Information Officer, Mattie Hjelseth at (218) 730-5434 or mhjelseth@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 3/26/2024 SUBJECT: Commendation Ceremony BY: Mattie Hjelseth, Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT: CASE NO.: INCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TIME: INCIDENT LOCATION:

## **Commendation Ceremony**

The Duluth Police Department's Commendation Ceremony will be held on Friday, March 29 at 2:00 p.m. in the Public Safety Building Training Room (2030 North Arlington Avenue).

This ceremony will recognize both professional and sworn staff who have been hired and promoted in 2023; as well as honor those whose work substantially impacted the citizens of Duluth.

Members of the media are encouraged to attend. This event will also be live-streamed on the Duluth Police Department's Facebook Page (<u>https://www.facebook.com/DuluthMNPolice</u>).

###